

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2830-2831/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2002 in CRLA No.790/2002
and CRLA No.859/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.N. TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMDU SYLLA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harjinder Singh,Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that on 3rd October, 2005, this Court was of the view that Respondents - Mamdu Sylla and Mohd. Salah Ahmed @ Razak, were evading to appear before this Court; as such, direction was given to issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against them. The said order was received by the Special Judge, N.D.P.S. and warrant of arrest pursuant to our order

....2

/-

- 2 -

was issued, but the same could not be executed; as such, processes have been issued under Sections 82 and 83 of Code of Criminal Procedure.

Deputy Commissioner of Police, South Zone, Delhi, is, therefore,

directed to personally look into the matter and see that the aforesaid t
wo

accused persons are apprehended and he shall submit a report to this Court

within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

Let copy of this order be sent to Deputy Commissioner of Police,

South Zone, Delhi, by fax as well. A report shall also be sent to this Court

by fax as well within the aforesaid time schedule.

Place the matter thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master